The successful bidder (L1 bidder) shall be required to furnish Security Deposit in the form of Bank 
Guarantee from any nationalized Bank / private Bank of repute, issued in favour of the 
Directorate of Commercial Taxes, West Bengal for an amount of Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees one lakh 
and fifty thousand only) before the issue of Work Order. The same may be released after 
successful completion of the agreed contract period. The Security Deposit may be forfeited in the 
event of any breach of terms and conditions or negligence or un-satisfactory performance by the